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CHAPTER 629. 
AN ACT authorizing eities of the first class to negotiate a loan 

for the purpose of creating an insurance fund for sehool 
buildings. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. lIereofter the eommon youncil of any city of the 
first class shall have authority, upon request of the board of 
school directors. to negotiate and make a loan in such .amount 
as the board of sehool direetors shall reouest, for the purpose of 
making good any loss or damage occasioned by the burning or 
destruction of school buildings. The interest on said loan shall 
not exceed six rent per annum. The board of school directors 
to discharge such debt in such sums per annum as may be 
agreed at the time of requesting such loan, out of any funds at 
the disposal of the board of school directors. Such loan shall 
create no liability against the city. Init shall be seeured by 
school property only. 

SECTION 2. This net shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved July 10, 1911.. 

No. 627, S.] 	 (Published .Tuly 11, 1911. 

CHAPTER, 630. 
AN ACT to provide for the printing and distribution of one 

thousand copies of the report made by -Herbert R. Sands 
upon the finances of the state together with the book of esti-
mates compiled by the joint committee on finance, and mak-
ing, on appropriation therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SErriox 1. The chairman of the senate and assembly divi-
sions of the joint committee on finanee are authorized and (Ii-
reeled to cause to be printed one thousand copies of the report 
made upon the finances of the state bv Herbert R. Sands to-
gether with the book of estimates compiled by the 'joint commit-
tee on finance. Five hundred eopies of said compilation and 
report shall be distrihuted to the members of the legislature, 
and the state officers and deimrtments, and five hundred copies 
shall be deposited wit!! ii eretary of state and shall by him 
be distributed to the Inewhors of flue 
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SECTION 2. There is hereby a pprOpri7ded out of ally money 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated a SIM SUffi-
eient to carry out the provishms or this net, not exceeding., how-
ever, one thousand dollars. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take cf -Tect and be in fore, front 
and after its passage and publivation. 

Approved July 10. 1911. 

No. 695, 5•1 	 I Published July 11, 1911. 

CFIA1'TEB 631. 
AN ACT to ;.mend soil ion 390 of flu statutes; to :Imend suet ion 

1 or haptur 1 t, laws or 1907), scssbui. as amended by 
seetion 2 of chapter 12 ,-z, laws or 1q07 and by section 4 of 
(dialler 306. laws of 1009: to ;uncial section 2 of ehapt or 320. 
taws of 1905, as amend-d by section :3, chapter 42S, laws of 
1907 and by f•tion 5 of ellapter 306. laws of 1909; to create 
section 391n of the statutes: to amend sections 1494j and 1494 
—12m; to repeal section 406a and to create a new Sect inn to be 
desitrnated 407.):! of the statutI.s ; and to create section 392u 
of the statutes, and to amend 392x of the statutes, providing 
for the purchase of lands by the rcl.rents of the university: 
relating to tlw university, the normal tlw department 
of extension and eorresp:1, ,,,r«,  ,,r the university, to the 
agrieultural department of the university, and to the Wiscon. 
sin mining trade school; and making an appropriation there-
for. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in S(nate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Seetion 390 ot the statutes is amended to read: 

Section 390. 1. There shall be levied and collected annually a 
state tax or thr,i.riyhths  of one mill for each dollar 
of the assessed valuation of the taxable p.eneral property of the 
state as aseertained and fixed by the state board of assessment 
for apportionment of the state tax to the several eounties, which 
amount, when so levied and collect ed, is appropriated to the 
university fund ineome to be used for current and administra-
tion eXpolldlt IlTeS and 1 01' I In itII'lea e a rid improvement of the 
facilities of the university ; r raviika Ill It upon any apportion-
ment of the funds in the treasury- under section 1069a of the 
statutes. sub fund shall be ,tpplied to Ilof tax hereinbefore 
levied. The eommissioners or ! midi,. lands may direet the state 
treasurer, from time to time, to set apart such sums by way of 
loan to the fund known as the nniversity fund income for the 


